constructs, operate and maintain Minor Irrigation including Lift Irrigation, Major irrigation including major and 

medium projects, River Protection works.  

There are there are 2 (two) Chief Engineers, 12 (twelve) Additional Chief Engineers 38 (Thirty Eight), 

Superintending Engineers, 115 (Hundred and Fifteen) Executive Engineers, 279 Asst. Executive Engineers, 554 

(Five Hundred and Fifty Four) Assistant Engineers, 829 (Eight Hundred and Twenty Nine) Junior Engineer and 

supporting technical and ministerial staff in the department whom are mainly for the execution of new projects 

and their maintenance and a few for the investigation & planning, designing, hydraulic data collection, monitoring

[...]

is the agency that constructs, operate and maintain Minor Irrigation including Lift Irrigation, Major irrigation including major and medium 

projects, River Protection works. Presently, there are 2 (two) Chief Engineers, 12 (twelve) Additional Chief Engineers 38 (Thirty Eight), 

Superintending Engineers, 115 (Hundred and Fifteen) Executive Engineers, 279 Asst. Executive Engineers, 554 (Five Hundred and Fifty Four) 

Assistant Engineers, 829 (Eight Hundred and Twenty Nine) Junior Engineer and supporting technical and ministerial staff in the department 

whom are mainly for the execution of new projects and their maintenance and a few for the investigation & planning, designing, hydraulic data 

collection, monitoring and quality control.

[...]

Producing quality structures, which will, not only survive with the strength characteristics, but also durable till the anticipated life time is the 

remedy of the above situation and a strict quality control is the only way 

Presently there are 69 (Sixty Nine) Divisions, 138 (One hundred and Thirty Eight) Subdivisions with supporting staff spread over 

Assam under the control of the Superintending Engineer. 

This Quality Control Manual specifying the duties and responsibilities of officers, Methodology of inspection and testing and 

implementation of quality assurance programme.